## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM854539

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
XCAD Corporation		07/09/2023	Corporation: OREGON

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Silicon DSP Corporation
Street Address:	4616 W Sahara Avenue
Internal Address:	Suite 204
City:	Las Vegas
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89102
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEVADA

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4140947	CAPSIM

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7035483569

tjuneau@juneaumitchell.com Email:

**Correspondent Name:** Juneau & Mitchell

Address Line 1: P.O. Box A

Address Line 4: Fort Collins, COLORADO 80522

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Todd L. Juneau	
SIGNATURE:	/Todd L. Juneau/
DATE SIGNED:	11/18/2023

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=CAPSIM Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

source=Summary#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 008262 FRAME: 0915

900815026

#### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

from: ASSIGNOR: XCAD Corporation		
Address: 22115 NW Imbrie Dr. Hillsboro, OR 97124		
MARK: CAPSIM		
Registration No. 4,140,947 Application No. 85-089,789	USPTO Filing Date: 07/21/2010	
to ASSIGNEE: Silicon DSP Corpo	oration	
Address: 4616 W Sahara Avenue, Suite 204, Las Vegas, NV 89102		

Whereas, the Assignee desires to acquire from the Assignor all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark application and/or registration, together with the benefit of any use of the Trademark by the Assignor, and the goodwill of the business relations to the Trademark and to the wares or services associated with it, to hold unto the Assignee absolutely.

Now therefore, in consideration of the payment of one dollar (\$1.00) and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor and the Assignee hereby agree as follows.

<u>Trademark Assignment:</u> the Assignor hereby sells, transfers and assigns to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark application and/or registrations, the right to apply for protection of such mark internationally or in foreign countries, together with (i) the benefit of any use of the Trademark by the Assignor (ii) the good will of the business with which the mark is used, or that part of the good will connected with the use of, and symbolized by, such mark, (iii) all income, royalties and damages hereafter due or payable to Assignor with respect to the Trademark(s) to hold unto the Assignee absolutely.

Assignor Sasan Ardalan

By SASAN H. ARDALAN

Owner, XCAD Corporation

7/9/2023

Assignee Sasan Irdalan

By SASAN H. ARDALAN

Owner, Silicon DSP Corporation 7/9/2023

Correspondence Address: JUNEAU & MITCHELL 2121 Eisenhower Avenue, Suite 300 Alexandria, VA 22314 Tel: (703) 548-3569 ext2

> TRADEMARK REEL: 008262 FRAME: 0916

# **DocuSign**

**Certificate Of Completion** 

Envelope Id: B49AFD60E90A4DC5806B1326F64DEB57

Subject: Complete with DocuSign: CAPSIM Trademark Assignment.pdf

Source Envelope:

Document Pages: 1 Signatures: 2
Certificate Pages: 1 Initials: 3

AutoNav: Enabled

Envelopeld Stamping: Enabled

Time Zone: (UTC-08:00) Pacific Time (US & Canada)

Status: Completed

Envelope Originator: TODD JUNEAU

PO Box A

attn: Juneau Mitchell

FORT COLLINS, CO 80522 tjuneau@juneaumitchell.com IP Address: 98.245.170.40

**Record Tracking** 

Status: Original Holder: TODD JUNEAU

7/9/2023 7:33:18 PM tjuneau@juneaumitchell.com

Location: DocuSign

Signer Events

Sasan Ardalan sasan@ionotronics.com

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication

(None)

Signature

Sasan Ardalan 908955084E16401...

Signature Adoption: Pre-selected Style Using IP Address: 67.129.13.170

Timestamp

Sent: 7/9/2023 7:36:30 PM Viewed: 7/9/2023 10:42:37 PM Signed: 7/9/2023 10:45:05 PM

**Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure:** 

Not Offered via DocuSign

In Person Signer Events	Signature	Timestamp
Editor Delivery Events	Status	Timestamp
Agent Delivery Events	Status	Timestamp
Intermediary Delivery Events	Status	Timestamp
Certified Delivery Events	Status	Timestamp
Carbon Copy Events	Status	Timestamp
Witness Events	Signature	Timestamp
Notary Events	Signature	Timestamp
Envelope Summary Events	Status	Timestamps
Envelope Sent	Hashed/Encrypted	7/9/2023 7:36:30 PM
Envelope Sent Certified Delivered	Hashed/Encrypted Security Checked	7/9/2023 7:36:30 PM 7/9/2023 10:42:37 PM
		.,.,
Certified Delivered	Security Checked	7/9/2023 10:42:37 PM

TRADEMARK REEL: 008262 FRAME: 0917

**RECORDED: 11/18/2023**